
NONCREDIT ENROLLMENT REPORT:  REGISTRATIONS, UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT, CLOCK HOURS, AND FTES

College

 Total Number of 

Registrations % Share

Unduplicated 

Headcount % Share

Total Clock 

Hours        

(One Clock 

Hour = 60 

minutes) % Share

Ratio of Clock 

Hours to 

Registrations Total FTEs

Atlantic                           2,708 1.7% 2,174 2.4% 156,128 3.1% 58 347

Bergen                         17,815 11.1% 8,099 8.9% 483,697 9.7% 27 1,075

Brookdale                         13,948 8.7% 9,496 10.4% 399,344 8.0% 29 887

Burlington                         12,258 7.6% 5,699 6.2% 229,158 4.6% 19 509

Camden                         10,528 6.5% 7,544 8.3% 714,854 14.3% 68 1,589

Cumberland                           2,566 1.6% 1,154 1.3% 59,308 1.2% 23 132

Essex                         18,286 11.3% 10,433 11.4% 708,483 14.2% 39 1,574

Gloucester                           7,511 4.7% 5,788 6.3% 240,793 4.8% 32 535

Hudson                              850 0.5% 850 0.9% 44,490 0.9% 52 99

Mercer                         16,956 10.5% 7,104 7.8% 483,445 9.7% 29 1,074

Middlesex                         14,698 9.1% 7,783 8.5% 475,934 9.5% 32 1,058

Morris                           6,151 3.8% 3,947 4.3% 71,810 1.4% 12 160

Ocean                           6,609 4.1% 3,984 4.4% 154,721 3.1% 23 344

Passaic                           3,277 2.0% 2,487 2.7% 198,015 4.0% 60 440

Raritan                           5,856 3.6% 3,461 3.8% 158,034 3.2% 27 351

Salem                              322 0.2% 311 0.3% 1,933 0.0% 6 4

Sussex                           2,635 1.6% 1,127 1.2% 84,249 1.7% 32 187

Union                         15,547 9.6% 8,123 8.9% 237,603 4.8% 15 528

Warren                           2,597 1.6% 1,642 1.8% 92,771 1.9% 36 206

TOTALS 161,118                     100.0% 91,206 100.0% 4,994,770 100.0% 31 11,099

Source:  SURE Noncredit Open Enrollment File

Total number of registrations includes all registrations in any course that started on July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012 and includes only those students who are 

enrolled and/or in attendance as of the second day of the class (or in the first class, if there is only one class).

Clock hours were converted to FTEs by converting first to credit hours (divided by 15), then converted to FTEs (divided by 30).  Starting in 2008, fundable and non-

fundable FTEs were not collected.  Therefore, they are not included in this report.
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NONCREDIT ENROLLMENT REPORT BY COURSE CONTENT AND TARGETED AUDIENCE

COURSE CONTENT TARGETED AUDIENCE

Avocational Career Youth/Child General Adult Population Senior Citizens

College

Total Number 

of 

Registrations Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs

Atlantic                 2,708 842 7,119 16 1,866 149,009 331 90 2,160 5 2,581 153,682 342 37 286 1

Bergen               17,815 5,317 68,308 152 12,498 415,389 923 1,221 38,760 86 12,576 415,893 924 4,018 29,044 65

Brookdale               13,948 8,432 192,046 427 5,516 207,298 461 2,363 52,051 116 11,469 346,132 769 116 1,161 3

Burlington               12,258 9,622 72,561 161 2,636 156,597 348 2,490 23,186 52 7,353 184,894 411 2,415 21,078 47

Camden               10,528 1,626 29,334 65 8,902 685,520 1,523 697 194,267 432 9,675 519,195 1,154 156 1,392 3

Cumberland                 2,566 2,411 32,938 73 155 26,370 59 1,541 23,440 52 1,025 35,868 80 0 0 0

Essex               18,286 2,466 46,376 103 15,820 662,107 1,471 1,274 36,308 81 16,674 667,105 1,482 338 5,070 11

Gloucester                 7,511 3,053 114,141 254 4,458 126,652 281 721 25,138 56 6,750 215,487 479 40 168 0

Hudson                    850 86 400 1 764 44,090 98 0 0 0 850 44,490 99 0 0 0

Mercer               16,956 12,804 140,259 312 4,152 343,186 763 9,821 117,073 260 7,124 366,350 814 11 22 0

Middlesex               14,698 6,501 144,396 321 8,197 331,538 737 4,341 144,396 321 10,357 331,538 737 0 0 0

Morris                 6,151 2,660 26,936 60 3,491 44,874 100 1,273 12,349 27 4,688 58,747 131 190 714 2

Ocean                 6,609 2,833 36,169 80 3,776 118,552 263 1,400 20,348 45 5,209 134,373 299 0 0 0

Passaic                 3,277 0 0 0                3,277 198,015 440 0 0 0                3,277 198,015 440 0 0 0

Raritan                 5,856 2,909 48,255 107 2,947 109,779 244 1,828 30,590 68 3,907 125,921 280 121 1,523 3

Salem                    322 46 504 1 276 1,429 3 0 0 0 322 1,933 4 0 0 0

Sussex                 2,635 600 4,343 10 2,035 79,906 178 59 858 2 2,254 82,704 184 322 687 2

Union               15,547 5,625 56,520 126 9,922 181,083 402 2,344 33,283 74 10,696 186,939 415 2,507 17,381 39

Warren                 2,597 336 2,866 6 2,261 89,905 200 0 0 0 2,597 92,771 206 0 0 0

TOTALS 161,118           68,169 1,023,471 2,274 92,949 3,971,299 8,825 31,463 754,207 1,676 119,384 4,162,037 9,249 10,271 78,526 175

Source:  SURE Noncredit Open Enrollment File

Total number of registrations includes all registrations in any course that started on July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012 and includes only those students who are enrolled and/or in attendance as of the 

second day of the class (or in the first class, if there is only one class).
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College Registrations Clock Hours

Ratio of Clock 

Hours to 

Registrations FTEs

Number of 

Business Clients 

Served FTEs/Company

Number of Course 

Sections 

Delivered

Ratio of 

Registrations to 

Course Sections

Atlantic 4,387 46,272 11 103 32 3 347 13

Bergen 1,868 11,892 6 26 57 0 153 12

Brookdale - Business 3,382 16,295 5 36 62 1 245 14

Brookdale - Schools 5,381 20,303 4 45 83 1 126 43

Burlington 2,747 32,345 12 72 27 3 149 18

Camden 4,178 38,173 9 85 72 1 350 12

Cumberland 1,042 466 0 1 17 0 115 9

Essex 2,153 16,526 8 37 34 1 189 11

Gloucester 8,419 25,887 3 58 14 4 593 14

Hudson 2,363 28,215 12 63 7 9 148 16

Mercer 3,553 31,603 9 70 53 1 364 10

Middlesex 3,726 32,944 9 73 54 1 337 11

Morris 2,673 29,883 11 66 178 0 249 11

Ocean 432 1,916 4 4 6 1 42 10

Passaic 1,314 26,512 20 59 44 1 108 12

Raritan 1,772 34,237 19 76 20 4 140 13

Salem 20 100 5 0 2 0 2 10

Sussex 202 1,212 6 3 14 0 12 17

Union 1,606 26,274 16 58 292 0 157 10

Warren 352 2,922 8 6 66 0 43 8

TOTALS/RATIOS 51,570 423,977 8 942 1,134 1 3,869 13

Source:  NJIPEDS Form #31 Customized Training, FY 2011-12

Registrations include all registrations and clock hours in any customized training course that ended between July 1, 2011 and June 30, 2012, and included only those 

students who are enrolled as of the last day of class.

FTEs were computed by converting clock hours to credit hours (dividing by 15), then converting credit hours to FTEs (dividing by 30).  These represent both fundable and 

non-fundable FTEs.
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